

New York City Rent Guidelines Board

1 Centre Street, Suite 2210 • New York, NY 10007 (212) 669-7480 • Web: nyc.gov/rgb

*Chair* Nestor Davidson *Executive Director* Andrew McLaughlin

## <u>AGENDA</u>

## NEW YORK CITY RENT GUIDELINES BOARD Public Meeting – May 25, 2023, 9:30 a.m. Landmarks Preservation Commission Conference Room David N. Dinkins Manhattan Municipal Building 1 Centre Street, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10007 Livestream at YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/RentGuidelinesBoard</u>

9:30 a.m.	Announcements
9:35 a.m.	<b>RGB Staff Report</b> 2023 Housing Supply Report
10:10 a.m.	<b>RGB Staff Report</b> Changes to the Rent Stabilized Housing Stock in NYC in 2022
10:30 a.m.	<b>RGB Staff Report</b> 2023 Hotel Report
11:00 a.m.	New York State Homes & Community Renewal (HCR)
	Woody Pascal, Deputy Commissioner
11:30 a.m.	Board Discussion

(Note: All times are approximate)